(Thirty) days from the issuance of the Contract 

Agreement/ Service Order from SECI, the 

successful Bidder shall furnish an unconditional 

and irrevocable Contract Performance Security as 

per Format attached. The value of the Performance 

Security shall be INR 1,50,00,000/- (Indian Rupees 

One Crore Fifty Lakhs Only) and shall be valid up 

to 27 (Twenty-Seven) months (i.e., 24 months of 

Contract Period + 03 additional months) from the 

date of signing of Contract Agreement. The Contract 

Sl. 

No. 

ITB Clause Ref. 

No. 

Bid Data Details 

Performance Security shall be in the form of  ‘Account

[...]

details/Client work order/LOI/PO/Recommendation letter/ Successful Order 

execution confirmation from client side/ Period of Service shall have to be 

specifically mentioned) 

1.2.5 Further, 

The Bidder should have successfully completed at least one single similar 

work order of value of INR 12,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Twelve Crores 

only, inclusive of GST) or more during any of the last three years i.e. the 

current financial year and the last three financial years.  

Or 

The Bidder should have successfully completed at least two similar work 

orders of value of INR 7,50,00,000 (Indian Rupees Seven Crores Fifty 

Lakhs only, inclusive of GST) or more during any of the last three years i.e. 

the current financial year and the last three financial years. 

Or 

The Bidder should have successfully completed at least three similar work

[...]

number of employees to be submitted for the month preceding the last date of 

bid submission. 

1.3 FINANCIAL ELIGIBILITY CONDITIONS  

1.3.1 The Minimum Average Annual Turnover (MAAT) of the Bidder in the last 

three financial years (i.e. FY 2022-23, 2023-24 & 2024-25) should be INR 

4,50,00,000 (Indian Rupees Four Crores Fifty Lakhs only), from 

Manpower services only, as certified by the Chartered Accountant. 

* MAAT shall mean Revenue from Operations as incorporated in the profit & 

loss account excluding other income, e.g. sale of fixed assets. This must be 

the individual Company’s turnover and not that of any group of Companies.